

April 18, 2024

To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra –Kurla Complex Mumbai- 400051 To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

NSE Symbol: EQUIPPP

BSE Scrip Code: 590057

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. - Intimation of infusion of Rs 4 Crores as capital in Wholly Owned Subsidiary- EQUIPPP DESI Investments Private Limited ("EQUIPPP DESI").

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In furtherance to our intimations dated February 20, 2024 and pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we hereby wish to inform that, an infusion of Rs.4,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Only) has been done in the Wholly owned subsidiary by way of subscription of equity shares as per Memorandum of Association (MOA) of "EQUIPPP DESI".

EQUIPPP DESI Investments Private Ltd is a fund management company specializing in financing the capital requirements for social and infrastructure projects of Local Bodies and State Governments. One of the main objectives of EQUIPPP **DESI** is to propel the **D**istrict Economic and Social Infrastructure in India through tapping impact finance mechanisms and participation from people of Indian origin across the globe who are also called as **DESI**s. EQUIPPP's marquee offering which is the world's first electronic book-building platform for infrastructure and social projects shall be leveraged for maximizing the outcomes.



Further, Shri Hemant Gupta, former BSE Social Stock Exchange Head and Former MD & CEO BSE Sammaan CSR Ltd is the founding Director of this entity and he will be leading it as a MD and CEO.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

**For Equippp Social Impact Technologies Limited** (Formerly known as Proseed India Limited)

Prashal Pandey Company Secretary and Compliance Officer